

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-005	525	Version:	: 1			
Туре:	Agend	a Item		Statu	s:	Passed	
File created:				In co	ntrol:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S
On agenda:	7/11/2	017		Final	action:	7/11/2017	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding the construction of the San Jose Creek Bike Path, County Project No. 862085, Second District, as follows:						
	a) Approve the plans and specifications for construction of the San Jose Creek Bike Path Project, on file in the Public Works Department office;						
	b) Award the construction contract in the amount of \$586,787.40 to the lowest responsible bidder, Lash Construction, Inc., 721 Carpinteria Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93103 (a local vendor) subject to the provision of documents and certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required under California Law;						
	c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract, which has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel, Auditor-Controller, and Risk Manager, or their authorized representatives;						
	d) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director or designee to approve change orders for a contingency amount up to \$44,889.00 plus an additional amount of \$61,000.00 for supplemental work items for San Jose Creek Bike Path Project, for a total not to exceed authorization of \$692,676.00; and						
	e) Find that pursuant to State California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15162, no substantial changes are proposed, and no new information of substantial importance has come to light regarding environmental effects of the project or of the sufficiency or feasibility of mitigation measures, and therefore the proposed actions are within the scope of the Mitigated Negative Declaration (14NGD-00000-00001) and Mitigation Monitoring Program adopted by the Board approve of the project on August 25, 2015, and therefore no new environmental document is required.						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						
ndexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Boa	rd Lette	r, 2. Att A_	862085_Con	tract, 3. At	tachment B Vicinity Map	
Date	Ver. A	Action By	,		Acti	on	Result
7/11/2017	1 E		OF SUPE		• •	ed on as follows:	

Consider recommendations regarding the construction of the San Jose Creek Bike Path, County Project No. 862085, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve the plans and specifications for construction of the San Jose Creek Bike Path Project, on file in the Public Works Department office;

b) Award the construction contract in the amount of \$586,787.40 to the lowest responsible bidder, Lash Construction, Inc., 721 Carpinteria Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93103 (a local vendor) subject to the provision of documents and certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project, as required

File #: 17-00525, Version: 1

under California Law;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the construction contract, which has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel, Auditor-Controller, and Risk Manager, or their authorized representatives;

d) Approve and authorize the Public Works Director or designee to approve change orders for a contingency amount up to \$44,889.00 plus an additional amount of \$61,000.00 for supplemental work items for San Jose Creek Bike Path Project, for a total not to exceed authorization of \$692,676.00; and

e) Find that pursuant to State California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15162, no substantial changes are proposed, and no new information of substantial importance has come to light regarding environmental effects of the project or of the sufficiency or feasibility of mitigation measures, and therefore the proposed actions are within the scope of the Mitigated Negative Declaration (14NGD-00000-00001) and Mitigation Monitoring Program adopted by the Board approval of the project on August 25, 2015, and therefore no new environmental document is required.